
Adams
Alexander 
Bond 
Boone 
Brown 
Bureau 
Calhoun 
Carroll 
Cass 
Champaign 
Christian 
Clark 
Clay 
Clinton 
Coles 
Cook 
Crawford 
Cumberland 
DeKalb 
De Witt 
Douglas 
DuPage 
Edgar 
Edwards 
Effingham 
Fayette 
Ford 
Franklin 
Fulton 
Gallatin 
Greene 
Grundy 
Hamilton 
Hancock 
Hardin
Henderson 
Henry 
Iroquois 
Jackson 
Jasper 

Flexible ARPA Allocation for 
Government Services

Flexible ARPA Funding Under S. 3011/H.R. 5735

Amounts per Illiniois county of flexible funding for use towards 
transportation/infrastructure and government services. (ISACo)

$5,266,577
$10,000,000
$1,866,630

$1,576,438
$3,439,571
$742,184

$1,290,908
$9,500,777

$742,152
$6,670,142
$937,782

$2,519,076
$9,916,641

$3,333,323
$1,242,154
$6,605,655
$4,144,268
$2,517,522

$2,091,169
$10,000,000
$3,037,498
$3,780,848

$10,000,000

$1,277,699
$6,337,607
$920,495

$2,778,579
$2,359,412

$10,000,000
$6,274,673
$2,999,233
$2,560,837
$7,295,978
$9,832,536

$10,000,000
$3,625,846

$1,866,630

$742,184
$1,290,908
$9,500,777
$5,266,577

$11,023,022

$937,782
$2,519,076
$9,916,641
$1,576,438
$3,439,571

$2,999,233
$2,560,837
$7,295,978

$60,605,655
$4,144,268
$2,517,522
$742,152

$6,670,142

$3,037,498
$3,780,848

$197,266,585
$3,333,323
$1,242,154

$10,000,000
$1,119,007
$3,190,558

$10,000,000

Counties
Flexible ARPA Allocation for 

Transportation & Infrastructure 

$1,277,699
$6,337,607
$920,495

$2,778,579
$2,359,412

$12,709,982
$1,119,007
$3,190,558

$10,400,294

$9,832,536
$1,000,372,385

$3,625,846
$2,091,169

$20,375,013

$40,729,630
$6,274,673



Jefferson 
Jersey 
Jo Daviess 
Johnson 
Kane 
Kankakee 
Kendall 
Knox 
Lake 
LaSalle 
Lawrence 
Lee 
Livingston 
Logan 
Macon 
Macoupin 
Madison 
Marion
Marshall 
Mason 
Massac 
McDonough 
McHenry 
McLean 
Menard
Mercer 
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan 
Moultrie 
Ogle 
Peoria 
Perry 
Piatt 
Pike 
Pope 
Pulaski 
Putnam 
Randolph 
Richland
Rock Island 
Saline 
Sangamon 
Schuyler 
Scott 
Shelby 
St. Clair 
Stark

$59,781,491 $10,000,000
$33,315,167 $10,000,000

$50,440,961 $10,000,000

$5,765,381 $5,765,381

$1,114,733
$6,173,281
$3,013,218

$10,000,000

$4,062,688
$3,174,630
$3,022,542

$81,133
$1,036,261

$5,519,086
$6,537,672
$2,816,649
$9,836,809

$1,037,621

$4,562,851
$10,000,000
$1,314,605
$961,674

$4,202,151

$10,000,000

$2,594,829
$2,675,050

$2,368,930
$2,998,456
$6,727,831

$10,000,000
$8,726,349

$10,000,000
$7,226,635
$2,221,697

$6,924,206
$5,558,711

$9,653,448
$10,000,000
$10,000,000
$3,045,268
$6,622,748

$4,124,650
$2,411,857

$10,000,000
$10,000,000
$10,000,000

$7,319,675
$4,299,150

$1,314,605
$961,674

$4,202,151

$1,037,621

$3,013,218
$27,558,333
$4,562,851

$37,812,754

$3,022,542
$81,133

$1,036,261
$1,114,733
$6,173,281

$2,816,649
$9,836,809

$34,803,420
$4,062,688
$3,174,630

$2,368,930
$2,998,456
$6,727,831
$5,519,086
$6,537,672

$51,078,063
$7,226,635
$2,221,697
$2,594,829
$2,675,050

$20,202,529
$8,726,349

$21,107,679
$3,045,268
$6,622,748
$6,924,206
$5,558,711

$103,413,857
$21,339,406
$25,054,795
$9,653,448

$135,293,758

$7,319,675
$4,299,150
$4,124,650
$2,411,857



Stephenson 
Tazewell 
Union
Vermilion 
Wabash
Warren 
Washington 
Wayne 
White 
Whiteside 
Will 
Williamson
Winnebago 
Woodford
TOTAL

$10,717,097
$10,000,000
$10,000,000
$10,000,000
$7,470,210

$2,237,625
$3,271,750
$2,697,387
$3,149,574
$2,629,404

$8,643,215
$10,000,000
$3,234,650

$10,000,000

$12,935,687
$54,886,298
$7,470,210

$2,697,387
$3,149,574
$2,629,404

$10,717,097
$134,168,730

$25,601,188
$3,234,650

$14,715,103
$2,237,625
$3,271,750

$8,643,215

$2,525,963,292 $565,577,162


