## Flexible ARPA Funding Under S. 3011/H.R. 5735

Amounts per Illiniois county of flexible funding for use towards transportation/infrastructure and government services. (ISACo)

Counties	Flexible ARPA Allocation for Transportation & Infrastructure	Flexible ARPA Allocation for Government Services
Adams	\$12,709,982	\$10,000,000
Alexander	\$1,119,007	\$1,119,007
Bond	\$3,190,558	\$3,190,558
Boone	\$10,400,294	\$10,000,000
Brown	\$1,277,699	\$1,277,699
Bureau	\$6,337,607	\$6,337,607
Calhoun	\$920,495	\$920,495
Carroll	\$2,778,579	\$2,778,579
Cass	\$2,359,412	\$2,359,412
Champaign	\$40,729,630	\$10,000,000
Christian	\$6,274,673	\$6,274,673
Clark	\$2,999,233	\$2,999,233
Clay	\$2,560,837	\$2,560,837
Clinton	\$7,295,978	\$7,295,978
Coles	\$9,832,536	\$9,832,536
Cook	\$1,000,372,385	\$10,000,000
Crawford	\$3,625,846	\$3,625,846
Cumberland	\$2,091,169	\$2,091,169
DeKalb	\$20,375,013	\$10,000,000
De Witt	\$3,037,498	\$3,037,498
Douglas	\$3,780,848	\$3,780,848
DuPage	\$197,266,585	\$10,000,000
Edgar	\$3,333,323	\$3,333,323
Edwards	\$1,242,154	\$1,242,154
Effingham	\$60,605,655	\$6,605,655
Fayette	\$4,144,268	\$4,144,268
Ford	\$2,517,522	\$2,517,522
Franklin	\$742,152	\$742,152
Fulton	\$6,670,142	\$6,670,142
Gallatin	\$937,782	\$937,782
Greene	\$2,519,076	\$2,519,076
Grundy	\$9,916,641	\$9,916,641
Hamilton	\$1,576,438	\$1,576,438
Hancock	\$3,439,571	\$3,439,571
Hardin	\$742,184	\$742,184
Henderson	\$1,290,908	\$1,290,908
Henry	\$9,500,777	\$9,500,777
Iroquois	\$5,266,577	\$5,266,577
Jackson	\$11,023,022	\$10,000,000
Jasper	\$1,866,630	\$1,866,630

	-	
Jefferson	\$7,319,675	\$7,319,675
Jersey	\$4,299,150	\$4,299,150
Jo Daviess	\$4,124,650	\$4,124,650
Johnson	\$2,411,857	\$2,411,857
Kane	\$103,413,857	\$10,000,000
Kankakee	\$21,339,406	\$10,000,000
Kendall	\$25,054,795	\$10,000,000
Knox	\$9,653,448	\$9,653,448
Lake	\$135,293,758	\$10,000,000
LaSalle	\$21,107,679	\$10,000,000
Lawrence	\$3,045,268	\$3,045,268
Lee	\$6,622,748	\$6,622,748
Livingston	\$6,924,206	\$6,924,206
Logan	\$5,558,711	\$5,558,711
Macon	\$20,202,529	\$10,000,000
Macoupin	\$8,726,349	\$8,726,349
Madison	\$51,078,063	\$10,000,000
Marion	\$7,226,635	\$7,226,635
Marshall	\$2,221,697	\$2,221,697
Mason	\$2,594,829	\$2,594,829
Massac	\$2,675,050	\$2,675,050
McDonough	\$5,765,381	\$5,765,381
McHenry	\$59,781,491	\$10,000,000
McLean	\$33,315,167	\$10,000,000
Menard	\$2,368,930	\$2,368,930
Mercer	\$2,998,456	\$2,998,456
Monroe	\$6,727,831	\$6,727,831
Montgomery	\$5,519,086	\$5,519,086
Morgan	\$6,537,672	\$6,537,672
Moultrie	\$2,816,649	\$2,816,649
Ogle	\$9,836,809	\$9,836,809
Peoria	\$34,803,420	\$10,000,000
Perry	\$4,062,688	\$4,062,688
Piatt	\$3,174,630	\$3,174,630
Pike	\$3,022,542	\$3,022,542
Pope	\$81,133	\$81,133
Pulaski	\$1,036,261	\$1,036,261
Putnam	\$1,114,733	\$1,114,733
Randolph	\$6,173,281	\$6,173,281
Richland	\$3,013,218	\$3,013,218
Rock Island	\$27,558,333	\$10,000,000
Saline	\$4,562,851	\$4,562,851
Sangamon	\$37,812,754	\$10,000,000
Schuyler	\$1,314,605	\$1,314,605
Scott	\$961,674	\$961,674
Shelby	\$4,202,151	\$4,202,151
St. Clair	\$50,440,961	\$10,000,000
Stark	\$1,037,621	\$1,037,621

Stephenson	\$8,643,215	\$8,643,215
Tazewell	\$25,601,188	\$10,000,000
Union	\$3,234,650	\$3,234,650
Vermilion	\$14,715,103	\$10,000,000
Wabash	\$2,237,625	\$2,237,625
Warren	\$3,271,750	\$3,271,750
Washington	\$2,697,387	\$2,697,387
Wayne	\$3,149,574	\$3,149,574
White	\$2,629,404	\$2,629,404
Whiteside	\$10,717,097	\$10,717,097
Will	\$134,168,730	\$10,000,000
Williamson	\$12,935,687	\$10,000,000
Winnebago	\$54,886,298	\$10,000,000
Woodford	\$7,470,210	\$7,470,210
TOTAL	\$2,525,963,292	\$565,577,162